
BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 4 Dave WESTON_JNR/Ieuan THOMAS 10 Subaru Impreza 2010 0:45:44 1
2 9 Shaun SINCLAIR/Chris HAMILL 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:46:11 0:27 2
3 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:45 1:01 3
4 5 Wayne SISSON/David MACFADYEN 12 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:46:49 1:05 4
5 7 Alick KERR/Neil SHANKS 12 Subaru Impreza 0:47:28 1:44 5

Class 1
1 137 James AITKEN/Alistair DODD 1 Nissan Micra 1:10:12 73

Class 2
1 115 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:38 61
2 123 Mike RAE/Chris MACAULAY 2 MG ZR 1:02:32 2:54 63

Class 3
1 103 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 3 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:53:35 23
2 132 Andy STRETTON/Ian HARDEN 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:07 1:32 34

Class 4
1 102 Carl TUER/Robin TUER 4 MG ZR S1600 0:51:52 20
2 105 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Kenny McGUIRE 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:22 0:30 21

Class 5
1 147 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 Ford Escort 1:04:54 65

Class 6
1 149 Peter SMITH/Graham WILD 6 Opel Kadett GTE 0:55:50 38
2 134 Brian MIDDLEMIS/Martin WOODCOCK 6 Hillman Avenger 0:55:55 0:05 39

Class 7
1 46 Simon MOORE/Emma MORRISON 7 Renault Clio 0:54:31 29
2 63 Peter STEWART/Phil SHORTT 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:39 1:08 37

Class 8
1 21 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 8 Ford Escort 0:47:44 7
2 45 Sam ORR/Peter WEALL 8 Ford Escort 0:54:59 7:15 33

Class 9
1 58 Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:15 57

Class 10
1 20 Dale ROBERTSON/Paul McGUIRE 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:23 9
2 16 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 Mitsubushi Evo 9 0:48:50 0:27 10

Class 11
1 12 Jim CARTY/Ian FRASER 11 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:12 11
2 37 Alasdair GRAHAM/Laura A STUART 11 Subaru Impreza 0:51:17 2:05 18

Class 12
1 10 Andy HORNE/Jim HOWIE 12 DAM 4100 GTi 0:47:36 6
2 6 Barry GROUNDWATER/Daniel PATERSON 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:09 0:33 8

Award - 1st Border Driver - Bill Butler Memorial Trophy
1 20 Dale ROBERTSON 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:23 9

Award - 1st Border Co-driver - Richard Paterson Memorial Trophy
1 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:45 3
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - 1st Hawick & Border CC Crew - D.S. Dalgeish Trophy
No finisher eligible

Award - 1st Whickham & District MC Crew
1 129 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 6 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:59:05 56

Award - Best Presented Car at Scrutineering - Roy Herron Memorial Award
1 134 Brian MIDDLEMIS/Martin WOODCOCK 6 Hillman Avenger 0:55:55 39

Award - Hankook RWD Award
1 147 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 Ford Escort 1:04:54 65
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 4 Dave WESTON_JNR/Ieuan THOMAS 10 1 Subaru Impreza 2010 0:45:44 0:45:44
2 9 Shaun SINCLAIR/Chris HAMILL 10 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:46:11 0:46:11 0:27 
3 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 10 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:45 0:46:45 1:01 
4 5 Wayne SISSON/David MACFADYEN 12 1 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:46:49 0:46:49 1:05 
5 7 Alick KERR/Neil SHANKS 12 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:28 0:47:28 1:44 
6 10 Andy HORNE/Jim HOWIE 12 3 DAM 4100 GTi 0:47:36 0:47:36 1:52 
7 21 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 8 1 Ford Escort 0:47:44 0:47:44 2:00 
8 6 Barry GROUNDWATER/Daniel PATERSON 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:09 0:48:09 2:25 
9 20 Dale ROBERTSON/Paul McGUIRE 10 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:23 0:48:23 2:39 

10 16 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 5 Mitsubushi Evo 9 0:48:50 0:48:50 3:06 
11 12 Jim CARTY/Ian FRASER 11 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:12 0:49:12 3:28 
12 19 David HUGHES/Bruce HARPER 12 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 3:31 
13 8 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 6 Mitsubishi Lancer 5 0:49:16 0:49:16 3:32 
14 17 Donnie MACDONALD/Ian McIVOR 10 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:21 0:49:21 3:37 
15 23 Malloch NICOLL/Graham LAW 10 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:45 0:49:45 4:01 
16 41 Fraser MACNICOL/Keith BOA 12 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 0:50:11 0:50:11 4:27 
17 33 Dougal BROWN/Allan MATHESON 12 7 Subaru Impreza 0:50:53 0:50:53 5:09 
18 37 Alasdair GRAHAM/Laura A STUART 11 2 Subaru Impreza 0:51:17 0:51:17 5:33 
19 34 Mark McCULLOCH/Craig WALLACE 10 9 Subaru Impreza V5 0:51:30 0:51:30 5:46 
20 102 Carl TUER/Robin TUER 4 1 MG ZR S1600 0:51:52 0:51:52 6:08 
21 105 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Kenny McGUIRE 4 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:22 0:52:22 6:38 
22 38 Douglas GILBERT/David ANDERSON 12 8 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:52:41 0:52:41 6:57 
23 103 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 3 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:53:35 0:53:35 7:51 
24 50 Colin GEMMELL/Stuart CANT 10 10 Subaru Impreza N11 0:53:36 0:53:36 7:52 
25 24 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 10 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:56 
26 49 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 12 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:01 0:54:01 8:17 
27 52 Nigel FEENEY/Roger HAXTON 10 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:23 0:54:23 8:39 
28 106 Euan DUNCAN/Peter McINNES 4 3 Honda Civic 0:53:24 1:00 0:54:24 8:40 
29 46 Simon MOORE/Emma MORRISON 7 1 Renault Clio 0:54:31 0:54:31 8:47 
30 60 Donald CAMPBELL/Ruth CAMPBELL 12 10 Subaru Impreza gc8 0:54:32 0:54:32 8:48 
31 104 Stewart DAVIDSON/Breagha DOBNEY 4 4 Proton Satria 0:54:36 0:54:36 8:52 
32 108 Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Phillip COULBY 4 5 Honda Civic 0:54:49 0:54:49 9:05 
33 45 Sam ORR/Peter WEALL 8 2 Ford Escort 0:54:59 0:54:59 9:15 
34 132 Andy STRETTON/Ian HARDEN 3 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:07 0:55:07 9:23 
35 122 Sean WILL/Neil BUCHAN 4 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:12 0:55:12 9:28 
36 51 Colin S. HAY/Arlene REID 8 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:29 0:55:29 9:45 
37 63 Peter STEWART/Phil SHORTT 7 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:39 0:55:39 9:55 
38 149 Peter SMITH/Graham WILD 6 1 Opel Kadett GTE 0:55:50 0:55:50 10:06 
39 134 Brian MIDDLEMIS/Martin WOODCOCK 6 2 Hillman Avenger 0:55:55 0:55:55 10:11 
40 44 Brian WATSON/Graham BRUCE 12 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:56:03 0:56:03 10:19 
41 55 Roland WESSEL/Malcolm VIE 12 12 Lancia Delta Integrale 0:56:08 0:56:08 10:24 
42 126 Ross McLEISH/Neil THOMSON 3 3 Peugeot 205 0:56:09 0:56:09 10:25 
43 117 Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 3 4 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:56:10 0:56:10 10:26 
44 57 Jim McDOWALL/Jamie McDOWALL 12 13 Mazda 323 0:56:26 0:56:26 10:42 
45 120 Grant Duncan INGLIS/Robert GRAY 4 7 Honda CIivic 0:56:56 0:56:56 11:12 
46 109 Peter TAYLOR/Andy RICHARDSON 4 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:57:20 0:57:20 11:36 
47 114 Jamie WATSON/Stephen WILLIAMSON 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTi 1.6 0:57:28 0:57:28 11:44 
48 18 Frank KELLY/Jason HARRON 8 4 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:57:47 0:57:47 12:03 
49 61 Scott GRANT/Lewis ROCHFORD 7 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:54 0:57:54 12:10 
50 59 Joanna WICKHAM/Paul BANKS 12 14 Subaru Impreza 0:57:58 0:57:58 12:14 
51 29 Michael HORNE/Robbie MITCHELL 8 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:59 0:57:59 12:15 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

52 124 Blair McCULLOCH/Alex McCULLOCH 3 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:04 0:58:04 12:20 
53 119 Charlie MUNRO/Michael BAIRD 3 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:58:23 0:58:23 12:39 
54 112 Steven SMITH/Russell FAIR 3 8 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:58:25 0:58:25 12:41 
55 141 Lachlan COWAN/Stuart BELL 4 9 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:58:59 0:58:59 13:15 
56 129 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 6 3 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:59:05 0:59:05 13:21 
57 58 Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:15 0:59:15 13:31 
58 133 Jordan BLACK/Stuart LOUDON 3 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:21 0:59:21 13:37 
59 127 David Joseph CROZIER/Alison CROZIER 3 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:25 0:59:25 13:41 
60 62 Lewis ROPER/Joe CRUTTENDEN 12 15 Subaru Impreza 0:59:32 0:59:32 13:48 
61 115 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:38 0:59:38 13:54 
62 116 Euan MACKAY/Michelle FALCONER 4 10 Peugeot 106 0:59:57 0:59:57 14:13 
63 123 Mike RAE/Chris MACAULAY 2 2 MG ZR 1:02:32 1:02:32 16:48 
64 111 Garry PEARSON/Kirstie MARSHALL 3 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:03:05 1:03:05 17:21 
65 147 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 1 Ford Escort 1:04:54 1:04:54 19:10 
66 136 Alex PIRIE/Paul CUMMINS 3 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:04:56 1:04:56 19:12 
67 146 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 2 3 Ford KA 1:04:59 1:04:59 19:15 
68 150 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 2 4 Peugeot 205XS 1:05:00 1:05:00 19:16 
69 131 Graeme SMITH/Martin GLENDINNING 3 13 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:04:19 1:00 1:05:19 19:35 
70 144 David Richard BROWN/Tom HYND 3 14 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:06:41 1:06:41 20:57 
71 65 Mike DOWSON/Nigel BOSTON 8 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:08:02 1:08:02 22:18 
72 145 Sarah HUNTER/Gary WHITE 3 15 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:08:51 1:08:51 23:07 
73 137 James AITKEN/Alistair DODD 1 1 Nissan Micra 1:10:12 1:10:12 24:28 
74 148 Kirsty Ann JARRETT/Susan SHANKS 2 5 Honda Civic 1:17:22 1:17:22 31:38 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 10 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:45 0:46:45 1:01 
2 Jock ARMSTRONG/Kirsty RIDDICK 10 Subaru Impreza Retired SS1
3 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 Broken diff SS4
4 1 Dave WESTON_JNR/Ieuan THOMAS 10 1 Subaru Impreza 2010 0:45:44 0:45:44
5 4 Wayne SISSON/David MACFADYEN 12 1 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:46:49 0:46:49 1:05 
6 8 Barry GROUNDWATER/Daniel PATERSON 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:09 0:48:09 2:25 
7 5 Alick KERR/Neil SHANKS 12 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:28 0:47:28 1:44 
8 13 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 6 Mitsubishi Lancer 5 0:49:16 0:49:16 3:32 
9 2 Shaun SINCLAIR/Chris HAMILL 10 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:46:11 0:46:11 0:27 

10 6 Andy HORNE/Jim HOWIE 12 3 DAM 4100 GTi 0:47:36 0:47:36 1:52 
11 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON 12 Hyundai Accent W.R.Car Retired after SS4
12 11 Jim CARTY/Ian FRASER 11 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:12 0:49:12 3:28 
14 David WILSON/Drew STURROCK 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Retired SS3
15 Walter HENDERSON/Jim KINLOCH 12 Subaru Impreza Off in SS2
16 10 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 5 Mitsubushi Evo 9 0:48:50 0:48:50 3:06 
17 14 Donnie MACDONALD/Ian McIVOR 10 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:21 0:49:21 3:37 
18 48 Frank KELLY/Jason HARRON 8 4 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:57:47 0:57:47 12:03 
19 12 MSR Motorsport

David HUGHES/Bruce HARPER 12 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 3:31 
20 9 MSR Motorsport

Dale ROBERTSON/Paul McGUIRE 10 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:23 0:48:23 2:39 
21 7 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 8 1 Ford Escort 0:47:44 0:47:44 2:00 
22 Craig McMIKEN/Christine SANDERSON 10 Mitsibushi Evo 9 Stopped SS4
23 15 Malloch NICOLL/Graham LAW 10 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:45 0:49:45 4:01 
24 25 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 10 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:56 
25 Jim McNEIL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 10 Subaru Impreza Off in SS1
26 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 Subaru Impreza Fire SS2
27 Malcolm BUCHANAN/Ian NICOLL 8 Ford Escort Mk11 Off in SS2
29 51 Michael HORNE/Robbie MITCHELL 8 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:59 0:57:59 12:15 
30 Gordon MURRAY/Danny SMALL 12 Subaru Impreza Gearbox after service
31 Mark I'ANSON/Ron ROUGHEAD 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 Retired SS1
32 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 OTL
33 17 Dougal BROWN/Allan MATHESON 12 7 Subaru Impreza 0:50:53 0:50:53 5:09 
34 19 Mark McCULLOCH/Craig WALLACE 10 9 Subaru Impreza V5 0:51:30 0:51:30 5:46 
35 Scott MURRAY/John MACKENZIE 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Off in SS1
36 Stephen LOCKHART/Kevin LOCKHART 10 Mitsibushi Evo 7 Off in SS3
37 18 Alasdair GRAHAM/Laura A STUART 11 2 Subaru Impreza 0:51:17 0:51:17 5:33 
38 22 Douglas GILBERT/David ANDERSON 12 8 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:52:41 0:52:41 6:57 
39 Warren FAIRBAIRN/Derek MILLER 12 Mitsubishi Evo 3 Turbo SS1
41 16 Fraser MACNICOL/Keith BOA 12 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 0:50:11 0:50:11 4:27 
42 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 12 MG Metro 6R4 Retired after SS3
43 Alan DONCASTER/Roger HERRON 12 Subaru Impreza Retired SS2
44 40 Brian WATSON/Graham BRUCE 12 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:56:03 0:56:03 10:19 
45 33 Sam ORR/Peter WEALL 8 2 Ford Escort 0:54:59 0:54:59 9:15 
46 29 Simon MOORE/Emma MORRISON 7 1 Renault Clio 0:54:31 0:54:31 8:47 
47 Donald Lewis MURRAY/Andrew PHILIP 12 Subaru Impreza WRX Retired - self preservation!
48 Tommy MACKAY/Eileen MACLENNAN 12 Mitsubishi Evo 3 Stopped SS1
49 26 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 12 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:01 0:54:01 8:17 
50 24 Colin GEMMELL/Stuart CANT 10 10 Subaru Impreza N11 0:53:36 0:53:36 7:52 
51 36 Colin S. HAY/Arlene REID 8 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:29 0:55:29 9:45 
52 27 Nigel FEENEY/Roger HAXTON 10 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:23 0:54:23 8:39 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

53 David NEWALL/Peter McLEAN 10 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 Mechanical SS2
54 Billy MILLER/Leslie Stewart CRAIB 12 Mitsubushi Evo 3 Stopped SS2
55 41 Roland WESSEL/Malcolm VIE 12 12 Lancia Delta Integrale 0:56:08 0:56:08 10:24 
56 Peter MAYLAND/Stephen MARSHALL 7 Honda Civic Retired SS3
57 44 Jim McDOWALL/Jamie McDOWALL 12 13 Mazda 323 0:56:26 0:56:26 10:42 
58 57 Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:15 0:59:15 13:31 
59 50 Joanna WICKHAM/Paul BANKS 12 14 Subaru Impreza 0:57:58 0:57:58 12:14 
60 30 Donald CAMPBELL/Ruth CAMPBELL 12 10 Subaru Impreza gc8 0:54:32 0:54:32 8:48 
61 49 Scott GRANT/Lewis ROCHFORD 7 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:54 0:57:54 12:10 
62 60 Lewis ROPER/Joe CRUTTENDEN 12 15 Subaru Impreza 0:59:32 0:59:32 13:48 
63 37 Peter STEWART/Phil SHORTT 7 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:39 0:55:39 9:55 
64 Stephen BAILLIE/Andrew STEVENSON 7 Vauxhall Nova Stopped SS2
65 71 Mike DOWSON/Nigel BOSTON 8 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:08:02 1:08:02 22:18 
66 Jonathan GREER/Suzanne WRIGHT 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Gearbox after SS4

101 Richard HILL/Patrick COOPER 6 Ford Escort Mk II Geabox SS3
102 20 Carl TUER/Robin TUER 4 1 MG ZR S1600 0:51:52 0:51:52 6:08 
103 23 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 3 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:53:35 0:53:35 7:51 
104 31 Stewart DAVIDSON/Breagha DOBNEY 4 4 Proton Satria 0:54:36 0:54:36 8:52 
105 21 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Kenny McGUIRE 4 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:22 0:52:22 6:38 
106 28 Euan DUNCAN/Peter McINNES 4 3 Honda Civic 0:53:24 1:00 0:54:24 8:40 
107 Ross HUNTER/Eildon HALL 4 Honda Civic OTL
108 32 Andrew Wood Motorsport

Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Phillip COULBY 4 5 Honda Civic 0:54:49 0:54:49 9:05 
109 46 Peter TAYLOR/Andy RICHARDSON 4 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:57:20 0:57:20 11:36 
110 Jonathan SMITH/Michael HENDRY 5 Peugoet 205 Gti Retired SS2
111 64 Garry PEARSON/Kirstie MARSHALL 3 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:03:05 1:03:05 17:21 
112 54 Steven SMITH/Russell FAIR 3 8 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:58:25 0:58:25 12:41 
114 47 Jamie WATSON/Stephen WILLIAMSON 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTi 1.6 0:57:28 0:57:28 11:44 
115 61 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:38 0:59:38 13:54 
116 62 Euan MACKAY/Michelle FALCONER 4 10 Peugeot 106 0:59:57 0:59:57 14:13 
117 43 Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 3 4 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:56:10 0:56:10 10:26 
118 James ROBERTSON/George MYATT 4 Citroen C2R2 Cam belt SS2
119 53 Charlie MUNRO/Michael BAIRD 3 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:58:23 0:58:23 12:39 
120 45 Grant Duncan INGLIS/Robert GRAY 4 7 Honda CIivic 0:56:56 0:56:56 11:12 
122 35 Neil Buchan

Sean WILL/Neil BUCHAN 4 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:12 0:55:12 9:28 
123 63 Mike RAE/Chris MACAULAY 2 2 MG ZR 1:02:32 1:02:32 16:48 
124 52 Blair McCULLOCH/Alex McCULLOCH 3 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:04 0:58:04 12:20 
125 Greg POLLOCK/Richard WARDLE 3 Ford Escort MK1 Engine SS2
126 42 Ross McLEISH/Neil THOMSON 3 3 Peugeot 205 0:56:09 0:56:09 10:25 
127 59 David Joseph CROZIER/Alison CROZIER 3 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:25 0:59:25 13:41 
128 Michael James STUART/Lisa WATSON 3 Talbot Sunbeam Off in SS2
129 56 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 6 3 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:59:05 0:59:05 13:21 
130 Colin WILKINSON/John STRAUGHAN 6 Hillman Avenger Retired SS3
131 69 Graeme SMITH/Martin GLENDINNING 3 13 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:04:19 1:00 1:05:19 19:35 
132 34 Andy STRETTON/Ian HARDEN 3 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:07 0:55:07 9:23 
133 58 Jordan BLACK/Stuart LOUDON 3 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:21 0:59:21 13:37 
134 39 Brian MIDDLEMIS/Martin WOODCOCK 6 2 Hillman Avenger 0:55:55 0:55:55 10:11 
135 Graeme SHERRY/Ewen LEEMING 3 Peugeot 205 Gti Retired SS1
136 66 Alex PIRIE/Paul CUMMINS 3 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:04:56 1:04:56 19:12 
137 73 James AITKEN/Alistair DODD 1 1 Nissan Micra 1:10:12 1:10:12 24:28 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

138 Billy DAVIDSON/Martin MACCABE 4 Honda Civic Stopped SS5
139 Ruary MACLEOD/Ali CAMPBELL 4 Honda Civic Stopped SS5
140 Rob ASHWELL/Richard CROZIER 2 Vauxhall Nova OTL
141 55 Lachlan COWAN/Stuart BELL 4 9 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:58:59 0:58:59 13:15 
142 Ralph BARCLAY/John BALFOUR 3 Ford Escort Mk2 off in SS4
143 Trevor Michael LONGHURST/M GRAY 2 MG/ROVER 214SI No clutch SS1
144 70 David Richard BROWN/Tom HYND 3 14 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:06:41 1:06:41 20:57 
145 72 Sarah HUNTER/Gary WHITE 3 15 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:08:51 1:08:51 23:07 
146 67 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 2 3 Ford KA 1:04:59 1:04:59 19:15 
147 65 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 1 Ford Escort 1:04:54 1:04:54 19:10 
148 74 Kirsty Ann JARRETT/Susan SHANKS 2 5 Honda Civic 1:17:22 1:17:22 31:38 
149 38 Swift Caravans

Peter SMITH/Graham WILD 6 1 Opel Kadett GTE 0:55:50 0:55:50 10:06 
150 68 JD Motorsport & SBS Bodystyling

Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 2 4 Peugeot 205XS 1:05:00 1:05:00 19:16 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Hyndlee

SS 2

Bewshaugh

SS 3
Falstone

SS 4

Redesdale

SS 5
Wauchope

Penalties

1 David BOGIE 10 6:16 9:45 9:09 15:01 6:34 
2 Jock ARMSTRONG 10 Retired SS1
3 Mike FAULKNER 12 6:10 9:53 9:17 Broken diff SS4
4 Dave WESTON_JNR 10 6:05 9:29 9:09 14:36 6:25 
5 Wayne SISSON 12 6:16 9:54 9:15 14:52 6:32 
6 B GROUNDWATER 12 6:30 10:05 9:34 15:22 6:38 
7 Alick KERR 12 6:22 10:02 9:21 15:10 6:33 
8 Rory YOUNG 10 6:18 11:47 9:43 14:54 6:34 
9 Shaun SINCLAIR 10 6:09 9:40 9:11 14:47 6:24 

10 Andy HORNE 12 6:17 9:54 9:45 15:04 6:36 
11 Stephen PETCH 12 6:16 9:49 9:08 14:41 Retired after SS4
12 Jim CARTY 11 6:26 10:13 10:24 15:30 6:39 
14 David WILSON 10 6:24 9:47 Retired SS3
15 Walter HENDERSON 12 6:21 Off in SS2
16 John MORRISON 10 6:29 10:24 9:43 15:31 6:43 
17 Donnie MACDONALD 10 6:30 10:27 9:45 15:55 6:44 
18 Frank KELLY 8 6:39 10:33 18:00 15:35 7:00 
19 David HUGHES 12 6:39 10:31 9:50 15:33 6:42 
20 Dale ROBERTSON 10 6:19 10:03 9:31 15:37 6:53 
21 Steve BANNISTER 8 6:16 10:21 9:29 15:06 6:32 
22 Craig McMIKEN 10 6:37 10:15 9:41 Stopped SS4
23 Malloch NICOLL 10 6:31 10:27 9:54 15:54 6:59 
24 Richard COOK 10 6:46 10:47 10:07 18:50 7:10 
25 Jim McNEIL 10 Off in SS1
26 Bruce McCOMBIE 12 6:35 Fire SS2
27 Malcolm BUCHANAN 8 6:42 Off in SS2
29 Michael HORNE 8 6:45 18:00 10:17 16:07 6:50 
30 Gordon MURRAY 12 6:51 10:43 10:09 Gearbox after service
31 Mark I'ANSON 12 Retired SS1
32 John RINTOUL 12 7:11 11:21 10:22 18:19 8:09 OTL
33 Dougal BROWN 12 6:41 10:34 10:16 16:23 6:59 
34 Mark McCULLOCH 10 7:02 10:56 10:15 16:09 7:08 
35 Scott MURRAY 11 Off in SS1
36 Stephen LOCKHART 10 6:46 10:57 Off in SS3
37 Alasdair GRAHAM 11 7:02 11:08 10:00 16:06 7:01 
38 Douglas GILBERT 12 7:30 11:17 10:22 16:32 7:00 
39 Warren FAIRBAIRN 12 Turbo SS1
41 Fraser MACNICOL 12 6:46 10:38 10:04 15:55 6:48 
42 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT 12 7:26 11:51 18:00 Retired after SS3
43 Alan DONCASTER 12 7:14 Retired SS2
44 Brian WATSON 12 7:40 11:53 11:08 17:38 7:44 
45 Sam ORR 8 7:31 11:32 10:50 17:45 7:21 
46 Simon MOORE 7 7:17 11:29 10:52 17:27 7:26 
47 D MURRAY 12 7:59 13:43 Retired - self preservation!
48 Tommy MACKAY 12 Stopped SS1
49 Lee HASTINGS 12 7:08 11:03 10:54 17:32 7:24 
50 Colin GEMMELL 10 7:20 11:17 10:26 17:08 7:25 
51 Colin S. HAY 8 7:28 11:38 10:54 17:45 7:44 
52 Nigel FEENEY 10 7:31 11:34 10:53 16:57 7:28 
53 David NEWALL 10 7:47 Mechanical SS2
54 Billy MILLER 12 7:56 Stopped SS2
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Hyndlee

SS 2

Bewshaugh

SS 3
Falstone

SS 4

Redesdale

SS 5
Wauchope

Penalties

55 Roland WESSEL 12 7:50 11:56 10:59 17:39 7:44 
56 Peter MAYLAND 7 7:35 11:27 Retired SS3
57 Jim McDOWALL 12 7:35 11:55 11:13 18:05 7:38 
58 Matthew ROBINSON 9 7:18 11:12 10:40 22:40 7:25 
59 Joanna WICKHAM 12 7:52 12:14 11:31 18:19 8:02 
60 Donald CAMPBELL 12 7:29 11:25 10:49 17:17 7:32 
61 Scott GRANT 7 7:50 12:20 11:43 18:14 7:47 
62 Lewis ROPER 12 8:03 12:23 11:40 19:12 8:14 
63 Peter STEWART 7 7:31 11:31 11:13 17:43 7:41 
64 Stephen BAILLIE 7 7:49 Stopped SS2
65 Mike DOWSON 8 10:54 12:07 18:00 18:47 8:14 
66 Jonathan GREER 10 6:03 9:47 10:00 15:42 Gearbox after SS4

101 Richard HILL 6 6:45 10:40 Geabox SS3
102 Carl TUER 4 7:05 10:50 10:16 16:33 7:08 
103 M ROBERTSON 3 7:03 11:07 10:42 17:18 7:25 
104 Stewart DAVIDSON 4 7:26 11:52 10:49 16:58 7:31 
105 Alasdair S GRAHAM 4 6:45 11:02 10:40 16:43 7:12 
106 Euan DUNCAN 4 7:02 11:13 10:38 17:13 7:18 1:00 
107 Ross HUNTER 4 7:54 12:09 OTL
108 G SCHONEVILLE 4 7:18 11:41 11:10 17:21 7:19 
109 Peter TAYLOR 4 7:32 12:40 11:36 17:59 7:33 
110 Jonathan SMITH 5 7:58 Retired SS2
111 Garry PEARSON 3 7:37 11:51 11:25 24:00 8:12 
112 Steven SMITH 3 7:55 12:27 11:47 18:24 7:52 
114 Jamie WATSON 3 7:45 12:08 11:43 18:04 7:48 
115 Fraser WILSON 2 8:06 12:42 12:19 18:47 7:44 
116 Euan MACKAY 4 7:31 11:43 10:44 17:52 12:07 
117 Sean ROBSON 3 7:34 11:50 11:13 18:03 7:30 
118 James ROBERTSON 4 7:33 Cam belt SS2
119 Charlie MUNRO 3 7:49 12:22 11:37 18:35 8:00 
120 Grant Duncan INGLIS 4 7:41 12:08 11:19 18:08 7:40 
122 Sean WILL 4 7:22 11:33 10:54 17:54 7:29 
123 Mike RAE 2 8:38 12:59 12:31 19:56 8:28 
124 Blair McCULLOCH 3 7:39 12:05 11:47 18:33 8:00 
125 Greg POLLOCK 3 7:45 Engine SS2
126 Ross McLEISH 3 7:25 11:47 11:18 18:09 7:30 
127 D CROZIER 3 8:07 12:39 12:05 18:46 7:48 
128 M STUART 3 7:15 Off in SS2
129 Tony THOMPSON 6 7:58 12:28 11:36 18:46 8:17 
130 Colin WILKINSON 6 7:40 11:47 Retired SS3
131 Graeme SMITH 3 7:50 12:44 15:15 19:56 8:34 1:00 
132 Andy STRETTON 3 7:30 11:16 10:58 17:53 7:30 
133 Jordan BLACK 3 7:56 12:21 11:55 19:00 8:09 
134 Brian MIDDLEMIS 6 7:16 11:33 11:18 18:13 7:35 
135 Graeme SHERRY 3 Retired SS1
136 Alex PIRIE 3 8:28 13:26 13:22 20:45 8:55 
137 James AITKEN 1 8:42 13:55 13:17 24:58 9:20 
138 Billy DAVIDSON 4 8:00 12:28 11:34 19:22 Stopped SS5
139 Ruary MACLEOD 4 7:31 11:50 11:27 18:02 Stopped SS5
140 Rob ASHWELL 2 8:21 12:54 OTL
141 Lachlan COWAN 4 8:11 12:13 12:07 18:34 7:54 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Hyndlee

SS 2

Bewshaugh

SS 3
Falstone

SS 4

Redesdale

SS 5
Wauchope

Penalties

142 Ralph BARCLAY 3 8:04 18:00 12:05 off in SS4
143 T LONGHURST 2 No clutch SS1
144 D BROWN 3 8:01 18:00 12:42 19:41 8:17 
145 Sarah HUNTER 3 9:27 14:41 13:18 22:11 9:14 
146 A CORNFORTH 2 8:04 13:24 13:07 20:55 9:29 
147 David CAMERON 5 8:32 13:22 12:38 20:54 9:28 
148 Kirsty Ann JARRETT 2 10:14 16:12 15:22 24:57 10:37 
149 Peter SMITH 6 7:34 11:53 11:09 17:39 7:35 
150 Darren MARTIN 2 8:39 13:34 12:40 20:52 9:15 

Issued at 17:02 on 20 March 2010 10 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1
1 137 James AITKEN/Alistair DODD 1 1 Nissan Micra 1:10:12 1:10:12

Class 2
1 115 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:38 0:59:38
2 123 Mike RAE/Chris MACAULAY 2 2 MG ZR 1:02:32 1:02:32 2:54 
3 146 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 2 3 Ford KA 1:04:59 1:04:59 5:21 
4 150 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 2 4 Peugeot 205XS 1:05:00 1:05:00 5:22 
5 148 Kirsty Ann JARRETT/Susan SHANKS 2 5 Honda Civic 1:17:22 1:17:22 17:44 

Class 3
1 103 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 3 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:53:35 0:53:35
2 132 Andy STRETTON/Ian HARDEN 3 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:07 0:55:07 1:32 
3 126 Ross McLEISH/Neil THOMSON 3 3 Peugeot 205 0:56:09 0:56:09 2:34 
4 117 Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 3 4 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:56:10 0:56:10 2:35 
5 114 Jamie WATSON/Stephen WILLIAMSON 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTi 1.6 0:57:28 0:57:28 3:53 
6 124 Blair McCULLOCH/Alex McCULLOCH 3 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:04 0:58:04 4:29 
7 119 Charlie MUNRO/Michael BAIRD 3 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:58:23 0:58:23 4:48 
8 112 Steven SMITH/Russell FAIR 3 8 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:58:25 0:58:25 4:50 
9 133 Jordan BLACK/Stuart LOUDON 3 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:59:21 0:59:21 5:46 

10 127 David Joseph CROZIER/Alison CROZIER 3 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:25 0:59:25 5:50 
11 111 Garry PEARSON/Kirstie MARSHALL 3 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:03:05 1:03:05 9:30 
12 136 Alex PIRIE/Paul CUMMINS 3 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:04:56 1:04:56 11:21 
13 131 Graeme SMITH/Martin GLENDINNING 3 13 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:04:19 1:00 1:05:19 11:44 
14 144 David Richard BROWN/Tom HYND 3 14 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:06:41 1:06:41 13:06 
15 145 Sarah HUNTER/Gary WHITE 3 15 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:08:51 1:08:51 15:16 

Class 4
1 102 Carl TUER/Robin TUER 4 1 MG ZR S1600 0:51:52 0:51:52
2 105 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Kenny McGUIRE 4 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:22 0:52:22 0:30 
3 106 Euan DUNCAN/Peter McINNES 4 3 Honda Civic 0:53:24 1:00 0:54:24 2:32 
4 104 Stewart DAVIDSON/Breagha DOBNEY 4 4 Proton Satria 0:54:36 0:54:36 2:44 
5 108 Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Phillip COULBY 4 5 Honda Civic 0:54:49 0:54:49 2:57 
6 122 Sean WILL/Neil BUCHAN 4 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:12 0:55:12 3:20 
7 120 Grant Duncan INGLIS/Robert GRAY 4 7 Honda CIivic 0:56:56 0:56:56 5:04 
8 109 Peter TAYLOR/Andy RICHARDSON 4 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:57:20 0:57:20 5:28 
9 141 Lachlan COWAN/Stuart BELL 4 9 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:58:59 0:58:59 7:07 

10 116 Euan MACKAY/Michelle FALCONER 4 10 Peugeot 106 0:59:57 0:59:57 8:05 

Class 5
1 147 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 1 Ford Escort 1:04:54 1:04:54

Class 6
1 149 Peter SMITH/Graham WILD 6 1 Opel Kadett GTE 0:55:50 0:55:50
2 134 Brian MIDDLEMIS/Martin WOODCOCK 6 2 Hillman Avenger 0:55:55 0:55:55 0:05 
3 129 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 6 3 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:59:05 0:59:05 3:15 

Class 7
1 46 Simon MOORE/Emma MORRISON 7 1 Renault Clio 0:54:31 0:54:31
2 63 Peter STEWART/Phil SHORTT 7 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:39 0:55:39 1:08 
3 61 Scott GRANT/Lewis ROCHFORD 7 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:54 0:57:54 3:23 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 8
1 21 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 8 1 Ford Escort 0:47:44 0:47:44
2 45 Sam ORR/Peter WEALL 8 2 Ford Escort 0:54:59 0:54:59 7:15 
3 51 Colin S. HAY/Arlene REID 8 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:29 0:55:29 7:45 
4 18 Frank KELLY/Jason HARRON 8 4 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:57:47 0:57:47 10:03 
5 29 Michael HORNE/Robbie MITCHELL 8 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:59 0:57:59 10:15 
6 65 Mike DOWSON/Nigel BOSTON 8 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:08:02 1:08:02 20:18 

Class 9
1 58 Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:15 0:59:15

Class 10
1 4 Dave WESTON_JNR/Ieuan THOMAS 10 1 Subaru Impreza 2010 0:45:44 0:45:44
2 9 Shaun SINCLAIR/Chris HAMILL 10 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:46:11 0:46:11 0:27 
3 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 10 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:45 0:46:45 1:01 
4 20 Dale ROBERTSON/Paul McGUIRE 10 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:23 0:48:23 2:39 
5 16 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 5 Mitsubushi Evo 9 0:48:50 0:48:50 3:06 
6 8 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 6 Mitsubishi Lancer 5 0:49:16 0:49:16 3:32 
7 17 Donnie MACDONALD/Ian McIVOR 10 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:21 0:49:21 3:37 
8 23 Malloch NICOLL/Graham LAW 10 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:45 0:49:45 4:01 
9 34 Mark McCULLOCH/Craig WALLACE 10 9 Subaru Impreza V5 0:51:30 0:51:30 5:46 

10 50 Colin GEMMELL/Stuart CANT 10 10 Subaru Impreza N11 0:53:36 0:53:36 7:52 
11 24 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 10 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:56 
12 52 Nigel FEENEY/Roger HAXTON 10 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:23 0:54:23 8:39 

Class 11
1 12 Jim CARTY/Ian FRASER 11 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:49:12 0:49:12
2 37 Alasdair GRAHAM/Laura A STUART 11 2 Subaru Impreza 0:51:17 0:51:17 2:05 

Class 12
1 5 Wayne SISSON/David MACFADYEN 12 1 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:46:49 0:46:49
2 7 Alick KERR/Neil SHANKS 12 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:28 0:47:28 0:39 
3 10 Andy HORNE/Jim HOWIE 12 3 DAM 4100 GTi 0:47:36 0:47:36 0:47 
4 6 Barry GROUNDWATER/Daniel PATERSON 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:09 0:48:09 1:20 
5 19 David HUGHES/Bruce HARPER 12 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:15 0:49:15 2:26 
6 41 Fraser MACNICOL/Keith BOA 12 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 0:50:11 0:50:11 3:22 
7 33 Dougal BROWN/Allan MATHESON 12 7 Subaru Impreza 0:50:53 0:50:53 4:04 
8 38 Douglas GILBERT/David ANDERSON 12 8 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:52:41 0:52:41 5:52 
9 49 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 12 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:01 0:54:01 7:12 

10 60 Donald CAMPBELL/Ruth CAMPBELL 12 10 Subaru Impreza gc8 0:54:32 0:54:32 7:43 
11 44 Brian WATSON/Graham BRUCE 12 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:56:03 0:56:03 9:14 
12 55 Roland WESSEL/Malcolm VIE 12 12 Lancia Delta Integrale 0:56:08 0:56:08 9:19 
13 57 Jim McDOWALL/Jamie McDOWALL 12 13 Mazda 323 0:56:26 0:56:26 9:37 
14 59 Joanna WICKHAM/Paul BANKS 12 14 Subaru Impreza 0:57:58 0:57:58 11:09 
15 62 Lewis ROPER/Joe CRUTTENDEN 12 15 Subaru Impreza 0:59:32 0:59:32 12:43 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

106 Euan DUNCAN/Peter McINNES 4 TC1 Early at  TC1 1:00 1:00 

131 Graeme SMITH/Martin GLENDINNING 3 A2 Early at  A2 1:00 1:00 
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
37 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

2 Jock ARMSTRONG/Kirsty RIDDICK 10 Subaru Impreza 1 Retired SS1
3 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 4 Broken diff SS4

11 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON 12 Hyundai Accent W.R.Car 5 Retired after SS4
14 David WILSON/Drew STURROCK 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3 Retired SS3
15 Walter HENDERSON/Jim KINLOCH 12 Subaru Impreza 2 Off in SS2
22 Craig McMIKEN/Christine SANDERSON 10 Mitsibushi Evo 9 4 Stopped SS4
25 Jim McNEIL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 10 Subaru Impreza 1 Off in SS1
26 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 Subaru Impreza 2 Fire SS2
27 Malcolm BUCHANAN/Ian NICOLL 8 Ford Escort Mk11 2 Off in SS2
30 Gordon MURRAY/Danny SMALL 12 Subaru Impreza 4 Gearbox after service
31 Mark I'ANSON/Ron ROUGHEAD 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 1 Retired SS1
32 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 OTL
35 Scott MURRAY/John MACKENZIE 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1 Off in SS1
36 Stephen LOCKHART/Kevin LOCKHART 10 Mitsibushi Evo 7 3 Off in SS3
39 Warren FAIRBAIRN/Derek MILLER 12 Mitsubishi Evo 3 1 Turbo SS1
42 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 12 MG Metro 6R4 4 Retired after SS3
43 Alan DONCASTER/Roger HERRON 12 Subaru Impreza 2 Retired SS2
47 Donald Lewis MURRAY/Andrew PHILIP 12 Subaru Impreza WRX 3 Retired - self preservation!
48 Tommy MACKAY/Eileen MACLENNAN 12 Mitsubishi Evo 3 1 Stopped SS1
53 David NEWALL/Peter McLEAN 10 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 2 Mechanical SS2
54 Billy MILLER/Leslie Stewart CRAIB 12 Mitsubushi Evo 3 2 Stopped SS2
56 Peter MAYLAND/Stephen MARSHALL 7 Honda Civic 3 Retired SS3
64 Stephen BAILLIE/Andrew STEVENSON 7 Vauxhall Nova 2 Stopped SS2
66 Jonathan GREER/Suzanne WRIGHT 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 Gearbox after SS4

101 Richard HILL/Patrick COOPER 6 Ford Escort Mk II 3 Geabox SS3
107 Ross HUNTER/Eildon HALL 4 Honda Civic 3 OTL
110 Jonathan SMITH/Michael HENDRY 5 Peugoet 205 Gti 2 Retired SS2
118 James ROBERTSON/George MYATT 4 Citroen C2R2 2 Cam belt SS2
125 Greg POLLOCK/Richard WARDLE 3 Ford Escort MK1 2 Engine SS2
128 Michael James STUART/Lisa WATSON 3 Talbot Sunbeam 2 Off in SS2
130 Colin WILKINSON/John STRAUGHAN 6 Hillman Avenger 3 Retired SS3
135 Graeme SHERRY/Ewen LEEMING 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 1 Retired SS1
138 Billy DAVIDSON/Martin MACCABE 4 Honda Civic 5 Stopped SS5
139 Ruary MACLEOD/Ali CAMPBELL 4 Honda Civic 5 Stopped SS5
140 Rob ASHWELL/Richard CROZIER 2 Vauxhall Nova 3 OTL
142 Ralph BARCLAY/John BALFOUR 3 Ford Escort Mk2 4 off in SS4
143 Trevor Michael LONGHURST/M GRAY 2 MG/ROVER 214SI 1 No clutch SS1

Issued at 17:02 on 20 March 2010 14 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Hyndlee
Fastest speed 59.28 mph

Length 5.98miles
No. Driver Time
66 Greer 6:03 
4 Weston_Jnr 6:05 
9 Sinclair 6:09 
3 Faulkner 6:10 

1= Bogie 6:16 
5= Sisson 6:16 

11= Petch 6:16 
21= Bannister 6:16 
10 Horne 6:17 
8 Young 6:18 

SS 2 Bewshaugh
Fastest speed 56.77 mph

Length 8.97miles
No. Driver Time
4 Weston_Jnr 9:29 
9 Sinclair 9:40 
1 Bogie 9:45 

14= Wilson 9:47 
66= Greer 9:47 
11 Petch 9:49 
3 Faulkner 9:53 

5= Sisson 9:54 
10= Horne 9:54 

7 Kerr 10:02 

SS 3 Falstone
Fastest speed 58.54 mph

Length 8.91miles
No. Driver Time
11 Petch 9:08 
1= Bogie 9:09 
4= Weston_Jnr 9:09 
9 Sinclair 9:11 
5 Sisson 9:15 
3 Faulkner 9:17 
7 Kerr 9:21 

21 Bannister 9:29 
20 Robertson 9:31 
6 Groundwater 9:34 

SS 4 Redesdale
Fastest speed 56.26 mph

Length 13.69miles
No. Driver Time
4 Weston_Jnr 14:36 

11 Petch 14:41 
9 Sinclair 14:47 
5 Sisson 14:52 
8 Young 14:54 
1 Bogie 15:01 

10 Horne 15:04 
21 Bannister 15:06 
7 Kerr 15:10 
6 Groundwater 15:22 

SS 5 Wauchope
Fastest speed 56.97 mph

Length 6.08miles
No. Driver Time
9 Sinclair 6:24 
4 Weston_Jnr 6:25 

5= Sisson 6:32 
21= Bannister 6:32 

7 Kerr 6:33 
1= Bogie 6:34 
8= Young 6:34 
10 Horne 6:36 
6 Groundwater 6:38 

12 Carty 6:39 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Hyndlee

Gravel
Length 5.98miles

No. Driver Total
66 Greer 0:06:03
4 Weston_Jn 0:06:05
9 Sinclair 0:06:09
3 Faulkner 0:06:10

1= Bogie 0:06:16
5= Sisson 0:06:16

11= Petch 0:06:16
21= Bannister 0:06:16
10 Horne 0:06:17
8 Young 0:06:18

SS 2 Bewshaugh
Gravel

Length 8.97miles
No. Driver Total
4 Weston_Jn 0:15:34
9 Sinclair 0:15:49

66 Greer 0:15:50
1 Bogie 0:16:01
3 Faulkner 0:16:03

11 Petch 0:16:05
5 Sisson 0:16:10

10 Horne 0:16:11
14 Wilson 0:16:11
20 Robertson 0:16:22

SS 3 Falstone
Gravel

Length 8.91miles
No. Driver Total
4 Weston_Jn 0:24:43
9 Sinclair 0:25:00
1 Bogie 0:25:10

11 Petch 0:25:13
3 Faulkner 0:25:20
5 Sisson 0:25:25
7 Kerr 0:25:45

66 Greer 0:25:50
20 Robertson 0:25:53
10 Horne 0:25:56

SS 4 Redesdale
Gravel

Length 13.69miles
No. Driver Total
4 Weston_Jn 0:39:19
9 Sinclair 0:39:47

11 Petch 0:39:54
1 Bogie 0:40:11
5 Sisson 0:40:17
7 Kerr 0:40:55

10 Horne 0:41:00
21 Bannister 0:41:12
20 Robertson 0:41:30
6 Groundwate 0:41:31

SS 5 Wauchope
Gravel

Length 6.08miles
No. Driver Total
4 Weston_Jn 0:45:44
9 Sinclair 0:46:11
1 Bogie 0:46:45
5 Sisson 0:46:49
7 Kerr 0:47:28

10 Horne 0:47:36
21 Bannister 0:47:44
6 Groundwate 0:48:09

20 Robertson 0:48:23
16 Morrison 0:48:50
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010
Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

4 Dave WESTON_JNR 2 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Shaun SINCLAIR 1 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

11 Stephen PETCH 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
66 Jonathan GREER 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
1 David BOGIE - 1 1 - 1 2 - - - - - - - - -
5 Wayne SISSON - - 1 1 2 - - 1 - - - - - - -

21 Steve BANNISTER - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - - - - 1
3 Mike FAULKNER - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -

14 David WILSON - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 -
8 Rory YOUNG - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
7 Alick KERR - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - -

10 Andy HORNE - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - - 1 -
6 Barry GROUNDWATER - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 1 - - -

20 Dale ROBERTSON - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - - - 1
12 Jim CARTY - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
19 David HUGHES - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
22 Craig McMIKEN - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
16 John MORRISON - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - -
15 Walter HENDERSON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
17 Donnie MACDONALD - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
41 Fraser MACNICOL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
18 Frank KELLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
29 Michael HORNE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

66 4 11 4 91
4 9 1= 11 42
9 1 4= 9 5=3
3 14= 9 5 21=4

1= 66= 5 8 75
5= 11 3 1 1=6

11= 3 7 10 8=7
21= 5= 21 21 108
10 10= 20 7 69
8 7 6 6 1210

20 20 22 12 1911
15 6 8= 16 1612
7 12 16= 19 1713

14 22 10= 18 4114
12 21 17= 20 2915
16 16 19 66 2016
6= 17= 23 23 23=17

17= 23= 37= 17= 33=18
23 19 66= 41= 18=19
26 18 41 37 38=20
22 33 24 29 3721

18= 41 30 34 34=22
19= 101 34 33 102=23
33 30 33= 38 2424
27 24 102= 102 10525

29= 102 29 105 10626
101= 34 32= 52 10827
105= 36 38= 104 4528
24= 105 12 50 4929
36= 49 50 106 50=30
41= 103 106 60 58=31
30 37 58= 103 103=32

34= 58 105= 108 4633
37= 106 103 46 5234

106= 132 116 49 12235
103 38= 60= 44 117=36
102 50= 104= 55= 126=37
49 32 45 149= 132=38
32 60 46 63 10439
43 56 52 45= 6040

128 46 49= 51= 10941
134 63 51= 116 134=42
46 45 122= 132 149=43

58= 122= 132 122 5744
108= 134= 55 109 12045

50 52 44 139 6346
122 51 149 117 44=47
126 108 108 114 51=48
42= 116 57= 57 55=49

104= 8= 63= 120 115=50
51 126= 117= 126 6151
60 130= 126= 134 114=52

38= 117= 134= 61 127=53
132= 139= 120 32= 11254
45= 42= 111 59= 14155
52= 111= 139 112 119=56

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

63= 104 59 124 124=57
116= 44= 138 141 5958
139= 149= 109= 119 32=59
109 57 129= 127= 133=60
118 55 119 129= 11161

117= 124 62 65= 62=62
149= 65 61= 115= 65=63
56= 114= 114= 24 129=64
57= 120= 112= 133 144=65
111 107 124= 62 12366
124 141 133 138 13167
44= 59 127= 144 13668

130= 61 142= 123= 14569
120 133 141 131= 15070

114= 119 115 136 13771
125= 62 123 150 14772

53 112 147 147 14673
64= 129= 150 146 14874

119= 138= 144 145 11675
55= 127 146 5876
61= 109 137 11177

131= 115 145 14878
59 131 136 13779

107 140 13180
112 123 14881
54= 147 18=82

133= 146 42=83
110= 136 65=84
129= 15085

47 4786
138 13787
144 14588
62 14889

142= 29=90
146= 142=91
115 144=92
12793
14194
14095
13696
14797
12398
15099
137100
145101
148102
65103
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BRICK & STEEL BORDER COUNTIES RALLY 2010
Saturday 20th March 2010

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

66 4 4 4 41
4 9 9 9 92
9 66 1 11 13
3 1 11 1 54

1= 3 3 5 75
5= 11 5 7 106

11= 5 7 10 217
21= 10 66 21 68
10 14 20 20 209
8 20 10 6 1610

20 7 21 66 1211
15 6 6 16 1912
7 21 22 12 813

14 12 16 19 1714
12 22 17 17 2315
16 16 23 8 4116
6= 17 19 23 3317

17= 23 12 41 3718
23 19 41 33 3419
26 18 33 37 10220
22 33 24 34 10521

18= 41 30 102 3822
19= 101 8 105 10323
33 24 37 38 5024
27 30 102 103 2425

29= 36 34 50 4926
101= 105 105 24 5227
105= 102 103 49 10628
24= 34 106 52 4629
36= 8 32 60 6030
41= 37 50 46 10431
30 103 49 104 10832

34= 49 38 106 4533
37= 106 58 32 13234

106= 58 46 108 12235
103 32 60 132 5136
102 50 132 45 6337
49 46 122 122 14938
32 132 45 51 13439
43 38 52 116 4440

128 134 116 63 5541
134 60 51 149 12642
46 122 134 44 11743

58= 108 104 134 5744
108= 63 108 55 12045

50 56 63 126 10946
122 45 126 117 11447
126 52 149 57 1848
42= 51 117 139 6149

104= 126 44 120 5950
51 116 57 114 2951
60 42 55 109 12452

38= 104 139 59 11953
132= 139 111 124 11254
45= 117 120 61 14155
52= 149 124 119 12956
63= 130 114 112 5857

116= 111 59 18 13358
139= 57 109 129 12759

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

109 44 119 141 6260
118 124 61 29 11561

117= 55 129 133 11662
149= 120 138 62 12363
56= 114 62 138 11164
57= 107 112 127 14765
111 59 133 58 13666
124 61 141 115 14667
44= 119 127 123 15068

130= 109 115 111 13169
120 133 123 147 14470

114= 112 147 146 6571
125= 141 146 150 14572

53 129 150 136 13773
64= 62 29 131 14874

119= 138 18 14475
55= 127 136 14576
61= 115 137 6577

131= 140 131 13778
59 146 42 14879

107 131 14580
112 123 14281
54= 47 14482

133= 136 6583
110= 147 14884
129= 15085

47 13786
138 6587
144 14588
62 2989

142= 14490
146= 14291
115 14892
12793
14194
14095
13696
14797
12398
15099
137100
145101
148102
65103
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